
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028528-2021 

Contract

£ 67,965.00

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028528
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f6df  
Published 15 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, #3157 Cedar 1a

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Miriam Kelleher (DES LE VS-OPS-Comrcl-Offr4)

Email

Miriam.Kelleher102@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028528-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028528-2021
mailto:Miriam.Kelleher102@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

£ 67,965.00

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

VST requires a data strategy campaign plan which will provide a high-level roadmap of
dependencies between current initiatives, recommendations of new initiatives and a
prioritised timeline of events in order to achieve their 2025 vision.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://des.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £67,965

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

VST requires a data strategy campaign plan which will provide a high-level roadmap of
dependencies between current initiatives, recommendations of new initiatives and a
prioritised timeline of events in order to achieve their 2025 vision.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Following a keyword search for contractors associated with the G-Cloud Framework, only
one company was found to have the required SQEP and experience in interfacing with the
G-Cloud filtering system in order to create the desired data strategy along with the design
of necessary architecture. The contractor has successfully conducted similar Data
Architecture Strategy work packages for Other Government Departments.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

700278317

Title

VESP Data Strategy (G-Cloud 11 Call-Off Contract)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Altius Consulting Ltd

3 Godalming Business Centre, Godalming, Surrey

Bristol

GU7 1XW

Email

rhian.atkins@altiusdata.com

Telephone

+44 1483418628

Country

mailto:rhian.atkins@altiusdata.com


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02748906

Internet address

https://altiusconsulting.net/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £67,965

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defence, Equipment & Support (DE&S) Vehicle Support Team (VST)

MOD Abbey Wood #3157 Cedar 1a

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

DESLEVS-ComrclTeam@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://altiusconsulting.net/
mailto:DESLEVS-ComrclTeam@mod.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Internet address

https://des.mod.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Defence, Equipment & Support (DE&S) Vehicle Support Team (VST)

MOD Abbey Wood #3157 Cedar 1a

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

DESLEVS-ComrclTeam@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://des.mod.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://des.mod.uk/
mailto:DESLEVS-ComrclTeam@mod.gov.uk
https://des.mod.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T13:54:47+0000
	TCPDF




